

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2301

Page 1, line 8, after the first semicolon insert "to provide an appropriation;"

Page 4, line 9, remove "The term does not include the expense of preparing an annual countywide"

Page 4, remove lines 10 through 13

Page 10, line 22, replace "2007" with "2009"

Page 10, line 23, replace "2009" with "2011" and after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 10, line 24, replace "2011;" with "2013, and every year thereafter."

Page 10, remove lines 25 through 27

Page 13, after line 6, insert:

**"SECTION 16. APPROPRIATION.** The county funds paid to the department of human services under section 11 of this Act, and any child support incentive payments and other federal or state child support enforcement reimbursements that are credited against the amount due from counties under section 11 of this Act, are appropriated to the department of human services for the purposes of defraying the expenses of administering the child support enforcement program for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007."

Re-number accordingly